
Hospital

Formosa Plastics Group

Fo Guang Shan

Hospital

Religious Group

Fo Guang Shan

The Far Eastern Group

Hospital

Tatung Company

Hospital

E United Group

Hospital

Chung Yuan Christian University (CYCU) 
was established in 1955. With "education 
through honest, diligent pursuit and practical 
experience" as the school’s motto, CYCU 
was founded on the Savior Christ’s love for 
the world. CYCU has eight colleges, offering 
29 undergraduate programs, 38 masters 
programs, 13 doctoral programs, and 19 
master programs for working professionals. 
Enrollment exceeds 16,000 students.

Under the leadership of Chair of the Board 
Pei-ying, Pai, President Samuel K. C. Chang, 
and the cooperative spirit of teamwork, 
CYCU has recently won many honors and 
achievements from evaluations by several 
centers ranking the top universities in Taiwan 
and the world. CYCU will adhere to its ideolo-
gy of holistic education, implement learning 
through practical applications, broaden 
students’ international perspective, and 
realize students’ and faculties’ talents to the 
fullest potential so as to be capable to devote 
their best to the betterment of society.

A Model for 
Holistic Education

University

110,914

100,884

90,817

74,246

113,625

97,250

91,116

112,080

107,145

102,534
99,093

96,578

104,815

100,042

109,000

104,720

98,229

109,687

98,456

102,834

104,894

97,863

95,262

94,716

95,836

101,366

Standard 
Tuition 
andFees (NT$)

477,951

408,819

330,959

215,989

273,208

222,862

191,562

231,538

217,531

163,875
151,274

139,963

151,611

143,934

153,000

138,175

123,812

138,852

124,259

129,458

129,817

120,723

111,994

110,069

107,709

111,598

Average 
Teaching 
Cost per 
Student (NT$) 

23.21%

24.68%

27.00%

34.37%

42.00%

44.00%

47.56%

48.41%

49.26%

62.57%
65.51%

69.00%

69.13%

69.51%

71.20%

76.00%

79.00%

79.00%

79.23%

79.43%

80.80%

81.06%

85.06%

86.05%

88.98%

90.83%

Ratio (Tuition
and Fees/
Average Cost
per Student)

Businesses or 
Religious
Group Sponsors

Tuition and Fee Allotment 
to Teaching Cost at 
Taiwan Universities & Colleges (2018)

Taipei Medical University

Chang Gung University

Tzu Chi University

Fo Guang University

Kaohsiung Medical University

Huafan University

Nanhua University

Yuan Ze University

China Medical University

Chung Yuan Christian University

Chinese Culture University

Chung Hua University

Tatung University

Dayeh University

Tunghai University

Feng Chia University

Fu Jen Catholic University

I-SHOU University

Tamkang University

Soochow University

Asia University

Ming Chuan University

Providence University

Shih Chien University

Kainan University

Shih Hsin University

Building up Students’ 
Overall Competitiveness 



We are convinced that love is the principal 
guiding force in education. We, teachers 
and students alike, pursue mutual growth 
through instruction by both words and 
deeds, in a spirit of love and respect for one 
another.

We respect academic freedom and autono-
my, believing that knowledge produces 
understanding of the truth, and that this 
understanding makes people genuinely 
free.

We believe that education through honest, 
diligent pursuit 
and practical experience is the best means 
of obtaining true knowledge.

We are proud of the University’s tradition of 
fearing God, loving our country, respecting 
one another’s work in a spirit of teamwork, 
and appreciating simplicity and sincerity.

We respect the dignity of nature and of 
humanity, and we seek to promote harmony 
between the Creator, oneself, all other 
human beings, and the entire creation 
through the wise and prudent utilization of 
professional knowledge of the sciences and 
the humanities.

We recognize individual differences with 
respect to talents, character, capability, and 
background. We believe that full develop-
ment of one’s potential signifies success.

We believe that education has broader 
goals than merely exploring knowledge and 
improving technology. Education is also a 
process of building character and searching 
for the meaning of life and oneself.

CYCU ranked eighth among Taiwan’s univer-
sities and colleges and first among private 
comprehensive universities for high earning 
baccalaureate alumni as determined by 104 
Job Bank in 2019. 

Chung Yuan Christian University is founded on the spirit of Christian love for 
the world. With faith, hope and love, we endeavor to promote higher education 
for the benefit of the Chinese people, aiming at the pursuit and advancement 
of genuine knowledge in order to maintain our cultural heritage and, thus, to 
serve humankind.

CYCU Gives Thanks for 
God’s Guidance and Blessings

Teachers See Students’ Lights
God Sees Teachers’ Lights

C
Y

C
U

’s dedication to holistic education has resulted in extraordinary achievem
ents, 

including num
erous ‘first place’ honors am

ong national and international com
petitions and evaluations.

Educational Mission

Educational PhilosophyCYCU Alumni Salary
Performance

Percentage of alumni with salaries
higher than NT$80,000/per month*  
*source: 104 Job Bank on Sept, 1, 2019*.
(Average monthly salary is calculated by total; 
not based on individual departments)

National Taiwan University of Science and Technology
National Chiao Tung University
National Taiwan University
National Taipei University of Technology
National Central University
National Tsing Hua University
National Cheng Kung University
National Sun Yat-sen University
National Chengchi University 
Chung Yuan Christian University
Yuan Ze University
Soochow University
Tamkang University
Tatung University
National Chung Hsing University
Chung Hua University
Feng Chia University
Fu Jen Catholic University
National Yunlin University of Science and Technology
Tunghai University
National Chung Cheng University
National Taipei University
Chinese Culture University
Huafan University
Chang Gung University
National Taiwan Ocean University
China Medical University
I-SHOU University
Shih Hsin University
National Changhua University of Education

25.0%
24.0%
21.2%
19.5%
19.4%
18.5%
18.3%
17.5%
17.0%
17.0%
17.0%
14.6%
14.5%
14.3%
13.5%
13.5%
12.9%
12.0%
12.0%
11.9%
11.6%
10.6%
10.6%
10.6%
8.6%
8.5%
7.3%
7.1%
6.9%
6.0%

University Percentage 

◎CYCU has set a new record by being awarded the largest annual operations funding available to a private 
university during a seven year period (2013-2019) from Taiwan’s Ministry of Education.

◎CYCU ranked first in undergraduate program enrollment rate among all comprehensive universities in Taiwan 
with an enrollment rate of 99.97% in 2019.

    CYCU ranked first in undergraduate program enrollment rate for each of the past four years among private 
comprehensive universities in Taiwan.

    CYCU undergraduate retention rate ranked first among private comprehensive universities in Taiwan in 2019.

◎CYCU was awarded through the Ministry of Education’s Higher Education Sprout Project as a Taiwan model 
university (2019).

◎CYCU Membrane Science ranked first across Chemistry programs among all comprehensive universities in 
Taiwan and Material Science ranked first across Engineering programs among private universities in Taiwan 
based on Category Normalized Citation Impact (CNCI) ratings in 2019.

    CYCU’s combined CNCI rating ranked third across all comprehensive universities in Taiwan in 2019.
 
◎CYCU ranked first among Taiwan’s private universities by the Top Employers' Favorite University Graduates’ 

Survey as measured by Global Views – Commonwealth Publishing Group in 2019.

◎CYCU ranked first among all private universities in Taiwan by the Top Employers' Favorite University Graduates’ 
Survey for the past three years as measured by 1111 Job Bank (2017-2019).

◎CYCU ranked first among all of Taiwan’s private comprehensive universities by baccalaureate alumni who earn 
high salaries as determined by 104 Job Bank in 2019.

◎CYCU ranked first among Taiwan’s private comprehensive universities by the Center for World University 
Ranking (CWUR) for each of the past six years (2014-2019).

◎CYCU ranked first among all of Taiwan’s private comprehensive universities in graduate employment rate by 104 
Job Bank in 2014.

◎CYCU was awarded the recent six Excellent Industry-Academia Cooperation Prizes by the Chinese Institute of 
Engineers, covering 2010 to 2020.


