Tuition and Fee Allotment to Teaching Cost at **Taiwan Universities & Colleges (2018)**

University	Standard Tuition andFees (NT\$)	Average Teaching Cost per Student (NT\$)	Ratio (Tuition and Fees/ Average Cost per Student)	Businesses or Religious Group Sponsors
Taipei Medical University	110,914	477,951	23.21%	Hospital
Chang Gung University	100,884	408,819	24.68%	Formosa Plastics Group
Tzu Chi University	90,817	330,959	27.00%	Buddhist Compassion Relief Tzu Chi Foundation
Fo Guang University	74,246	215,989	34.37%	Fo Guang Shan
Kaohsiung Medical University	113,625	273,208	42.00%	Hospital
Huafan University	97,250	222,862	44.00%	Religious Group
Nanhua University	91,116	191,562	47.56%	Fo Guang Shan
Yuan Ze University	112,080	231,538	48.41%	The Far Eastern Group
China Medical University	107,145	217,531	49.26%	Hospital
Chung Yuan Christian University	102,534	163,875	62.57%	
Chinese Culture University	99,093	151,274	65.51%	
Chung Hua University	96,578	139,963	69.00%	
Tatung University	104,815	151,611	69.13%	Tatung Company
Dayeh University	100,042	143,934	69.51%	
Tunghai University	109,000	153,000	71.20%	
Feng Chia University	104,720	138,175	76.00%	
Fu Jen Catholic University	98,229	123,812	79.00%	Hospital
I-SHOU University	109,687	138,852	79.00%	E United Group
Tamkang University	98,456	124,259	79.23%	
Soochow University	102,834	129,458	79.43%	
Asia University	104,894	129,817	80.80%	Hospital
Ming Chuan University	97,863	120,723	81.06%	
Providence University	95,262	111,994	85.06%	
Shih Chien University	94,716	110,069	86.05%	
Kainan University	95,836	107,709	88.98%	
Shih Hsin University	101,366	111,598	90.83%	
Salara Maria				

Building up Students' Overall Competitiveness

Chung Yuan Christian University (CYCU) was established in 1955. With "education through honest, diligent pursuit and practical experience" as the school's motto, CYCU was founded on the Savior Christ's love for the world. CYCU has eight colleges, offering 29 undergraduate programs, 38 masters programs, 13 doctoral programs, and 19 master programs for working professionals. Enrollment exceeds 16,000 students.

Under the leadership of Chair of the Board Pei-ying, Pai, President Samuel K. C. Chang, and the cooperative spirit of teamwork, CYCU has recently won many honors and achievements from evaluations by several centers ranking the top universities in Taiwan and the world. CYCU will adhere to its ideology of holistic education, implement learning through practical applications, broaden students' international perspective, and realize students' and faculties' talents to the fullest potential so as to be capable to devote their best to the betterment of society.







A Model for **Holistic Education**

CYCU Gives Thanks for God's Guidance and Blessings

Teachers See Students' Lights God Sees Teachers' Lights

©CYCU has set a new record by being awarded the largest annual operations funding available to a private university during a seven year period (2013-2019) from Taiwan's Ministry of Education.

©CYCU ranked first in undergraduate program enrollment rate among all comprehensive universities in Taiwan with an enrollment rate of 99.97% in 2019.

CYCU ranked first in undergraduate program enrollment rate for each of the past four years among private comprehensive universities in Taiwan.

CYCU undergraduate retention rate ranked first among private comprehensive universities in Taiwan in 2019.

CYCU was awarded through the Ministry of Education's Higher Education Sprout Project as a Taiwan model university (2019).

©CYCU Membrane Science ranked first across Chemistry programs among all comprehensive universities in Taiwan and Material Science ranked first across Engineering programs among private universities in Taiwan based on Category Normalized Citation Impact (CNCI) ratings in 2019.

CYCU's combined CNCI rating ranked third across all comprehensive universities in Taiwan in 2019.

CYCU ranked first among Taiwan's private universities by the Top Employers' Favorite University Graduates' Survey as measured by Global Views – Commonwealth Publishing Group in 2019.

- OCYCU ranked first among all private universities in Taiwan by the Top Employers' Favorite University Graduates' Survey for the past three years as measured by 1111 Job Bank (2017-2019).
- OCYCU ranked first among all of Taiwan's private comprehensive universities by baccalaureate alumni who earn high salaries as determined by 104 Job Bank in 2019.
- ○CYCU ranked first among Taiwan's private comprehensive universities by the Center for World University Ranking (CWUR) for each of the past six years (2014-2019).

©CYCU ranked first among all of Taiwan's private comprehensive universities in graduate employment rate by 104 Job Bank in 2014.

◎CYCU was awarded the recent six Excellent Industry-Academia Cooperation Prizes by the Chinese Institute of Engineers, covering 2010 to 2020.

Educational Mission

Chung Yuan Christian University is founded on the spirit of Christian love for the world. With faith, hope and love, we endeavor to promote higher education for the benefit of the Chinese people, aiming at the pursuit and advancement of genuine knowledge in order to maintain our cultural heritage and, thus, to serve humankind.

CYCU Alumni Salary Performance

University	Percentage
National Taiwan University of Science and Technology	25.0%
National Chiao Tung University	24.0%
National Taiwan University	21.2%
National Taipei University of Technology	19.5%
National Central University	19.4%
National Tsing Hua University	18.5%
National Cheng Kung University	18.3%
National Sun Yat-sen University	17.5%
National Chengchi University	17.0%
Chung Yuan Christian University	17.0%
Yuan Ze University	17.0%
Soochow University	14.6%
Tamkang University	14.5%
Tatung University	14.3%
National Chung Hsing University	13.5%
Chung Hua University	13.5%
Feng Chia University	12.9%
Fu Jen Catholic University	12.0%
National Yunlin University of Science and Technology	12.0%
Tunghai University	11.9%
National Chung Cheng University	11.6%
National Taipei University	10.6%
Chinese Culture University	10.6%
Huafan University	10.6%
Chang Gung University	8.6%
National Taiwan Ocean University	8.5%
China Medical University	7.3%
I-SHOU University	7.1%
Shih Hsin University	6.9%
National Changhua University of Education	6.0%

Percentage of alumni with salaries higher than NT\$80,000/per month*

source: 104 Job Bank on Sept, 1, 2019. (Average monthly salary is calculated by total; not based on individual departments)

CYCU ranked eighth among Taiwan's universities and colleges and first among private comprehensive universities for high earning baccalaureate alumni as determined by 104 Job Bank in 2019.

Educational Philosophy

We respect the dignity of nature and of humanity, and we seek to promote harmony between the Creator, oneself, all other human beings, and the entire creation through the wise and prudent utilization of professional knowledge of the sciences and the humanities.

We recognize individual differences with respect to talents, character, capability, and background. We believe that full development of one's potential signifies success.

We believe that education has broader goals than merely exploring knowledge and improving technology. Education is also a process of building character and searching for the meaning of life and oneself.

We are convinced that love is the principal guiding force in education. We, teachers and students alike, pursue mutual growth through instruction by both words and deeds, in a spirit of love and respect for one another.

We respect academic freedom and autonomy, believing that knowledge produces understanding of the truth, and that this understanding makes people genuinely free.

We believe that education through honest, diligent pursuit

and practical experience is the best means of obtaining true knowledge.

We are proud of the University's tradition of fearing God, loving our country, respecting one another's work in a spirit of teamwork, and appreciating simplicity and sincerity.